care provided to the Township Residents and Business Owners while meeting the desired long-

term goals of the Township,  

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees authorizes the Fire 

Chief to proceed with the purchase of a new First Responder Truck from Fouts Bros. for the total 

price of Seventy-nine Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty-five dollars and zero cents ($79,885.00). 

Dick King, Chairperson  

Nadine S. Daugherty, Vice Chairperson  

Michael E. Pittman, Trustee 

Theodore L. Hodson, Fiscal Officer